
Selected Signature Assignment  

Executive Summary 2022-2023 

EDEF 200: Mini Lesson Plan 

Semester 
and # of 
candidates 

INTASC 
Standard 1 

INTASC 
Standard 2 

INTASC 
Standard 3 

INTASC 
Standard 4 

INTASC 
Standard 5 

INTASC 
Standard 6 

INTASC 
Standard 7 

INTASC 
Standard 8 

INTASC 
Standard 9 

INTASC 
Standard 
10 

F22 
N=9 

1.00 
0% 

n/a 1.55 
55% 

n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 1.55 
55%  

S23 
N=7 

1.85 
85% 

 1.85 
85% 

     2.00 
100% 

 

EDEE 324: Health, Physical Education and Movement – ʻIke Ola Pono Digital Storybook 

Semester 
and # of 
candidates 

INTASC 
Standard 1 

INTASC 
Standard 2 

INTASC 
Standard 3 

INTASC 
Standard 4 

INTASC 
Standard 5 

INTASC 
Standard 6 

INTASC 
Standard 7 

INTASC 
Standard 8 

INTASC 
Standard 9 

INTASC 
Standard 
10 

S23 
N=31 

   2.00 
100% 

 
  

 
  

EDEE 325: Creative and Performing Arts - My Best Arts Integrated Activity 

Semester 
and # of 
candidates 

INTASC 
Standard 1 

INTASC 
Standard 2 

INTASC 
Standard 3 

INTASC 
Standard 4 

INTASC 
Standard 5 

INTASC 
Standard 6 

INTASC 
Standard 7 

INTASC 
Standard 8 

INTASC 
Standard 9 

INTASC 
Standard 
10 

F22 
N=22 

n/a n/a n/a 1.85 
73% 

      

EDEE 464: Science Methods – Looking for Student Understanding 

Semester 
and # of 
candidates 

INTASC 
Standard 1 

INTASC 
Standard 2 

INTASC 
Standard 3 

INTASC 
Standard 4 

INTASC 
Standard 5 

INTASC 
Standard 6 

INTASC 
Standard 7 

INTASC 
Standard 8 

INTASC 
Standard 9 

INTASC 
Standard 
10 

F22 
N=33 

1.67 
67% 

  1.18 
18% 

1.58 
58% 

  1.27 
27% 

1.15 
15% 

1.70 
70% 



EDEE 424: Language Arts Methods - Case Study of Literacy Learner 

Semester 
and # of 
candidates 

INTASC 
Standard 1 

INTASC 
Standard 2 

INTASC 
Standard 3 

INTASC 
Standard 4 

INTASC 
Standard 5 

INTASC 
Standard 6 

INTASC 
Standard 7 

INTASC 
Standard 8 

INTASC 
Standard 9 

INTASC 
Standard 
10 

S23 
N=17 

2.00 
100% 

2.00 
100% 

 2.00 
100% 

2.00 
100% 

1.94 
94% 

    

EDEE 426: Practicum - Integrated ELA Lesson Plan and Reflection 

Semester 
and # of 
candidates 

INTASC 
Standard 1 

INTASC 
Standard 2 

INTASC 
Standard 3 

INTASC 
Standard 4 

INTASC 
Standard 5 

INTASC 
Standard 6 

INTASC 
Standard 7 

INTASC 
Standard 8 

INTASC 
Standard 9 

INTASC 
Standard 
10 

S23 
N=17 

1.88 
88% 

1.88 
88% 

1.88 
88% 

1.88 
88% 

1.88 
88% 

1.82 
82% 

1.76 
76% 

1.82 
82% 

1.82 
82% 

1.82 
82% 

EDEE 402: Social Studies Methods - Ethics of Teaching Research Paper 

Semester 
and # of 
candidates 

INTASC 
Standard 1 

INTASC 
Standard 2 

INTASC 
Standard 3 

INTASC 
Standard 4 

INTASC 
Standard 5 

INTASC 
Standard 6 

INTASC 
Standard 7 

INTASC 
Standard 8 

INTASC 
Standard 9 

INTASC 
Standard 
10 

F22 
N=21 

/a 2.00 
100% 

n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 1.90 
90% 

n/a 

S23 
N=16 

n/a 1.81 
81% 

n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 1.75 
75% 

n/a 

EDEF 404: Case Study of a CLD Student 

Semester 
and # of 
candidates 

INTASC 
Standard 1 

INTASC 
Standard 2 

INTASC 
Standard 3 

INTASC 
Standard 4 

INTASC 
Standard 5 

INTASC 
Standard 6 

INTASC 
Standard 7 

INTASC 
Standard 8 

INTASC 
Standard 9 

INTASC 
Standard 
10 

F22 
N=21 

2.00 
100% 

2.00 
100% 

   1.67 
67% 

 1.95 
95% 

  

S23 
N=16 

1.56 
56% 

1.86 
86% 

n/a n/a n/a 1.75 
75% 

n/a 1.88 
94% 

  



 

EDEE 406: Practicum - Integrated Social Studies Lesson Plan and Reflection 

Semester 
and # of 
candidates 

INTASC 
Standard 1 

INTASC 
Standard 2 

INTASC 
Standard 3 

INTASC 
Standard 4 

INTASC 
Standard 5 

INTASC 
Standard 6 

INTASC 
Standard 7 

INTASC 
Standard 8 

INTASC 
Standard 9 

INTASC 
Standard 
10 

F22 
N=21 

1.81 
81% 

1.86 
86% 

1.76 
76% 

1.90 
90% 

1.90 
90% 

1.81 
81% 

1.81 
81% 

1.76 
76% 

1.76 
76% 

1.76 
76% 

S23 
N=16 

1.81 
81% 

1.81 
81% 

1.88 
88% 

1.94 
94% 

1.81 
81% 

1.69 
69% 

1.69 
69% 

1.69 
69% 

1.75 
75% 

1.75 
75% 

EDEE 462: Math Methods - Student Reactions 

Semester 
and # of 
candidates 

INTASC 
Standard 1 

INTASC 
Standard 2 

INTASC 
Standard 3 

INTASC 
Standard 4 

INTASC 
Standard 5 

INTASC 
Standard 6 

INTASC 
Standard 7 

INTASC 
Standard 8 

INTASC 
Standard 9 

INTASC 
Standard 
10 

F22 
N=33 

1.58 
58% 

n/a n/a 1.79 
79% 

1.79 
79% 

1.55 
55% 

n/a n/a 1.70 
70% 

1.64 
64% 

EDEE 466: Practicum - Integrated Math/Science Lesson Plan and Reflection 

Semester 
and # of 
candidates 

INTASC 
Standard 1 

INTASC 
Standard 2 

INTASC 
Standard 3 

INTASC 
Standard 4 

INTASC 
Standard 5 

INTASC 
Standard 6 

INTASC 
Standard 7 

INTASC 
Standard 8 

INTASC 
Standard 9 

INTASC 
Standard 
10 

F22 
N=33 

1.82 
82% 

1.82 
82% 

1.85 
85% 

1.48 
48% 

1.48 
48% 

1.45 
45% 

1.45 
45% 

1.48 
48% 

1.55 
55% 

1.52 
52% 

EDEE 490: Student Teaching – Best Lesson Plan 

Semester 
and # of 
candidates 

INTASC 
Standard 1 

INTASC 
Standard 2 

INTASC 
Standard 3 

INTASC 
Standard 4 

INTASC 
Standard 5 

INTASC 
Standard 6 

INTASC 
Standard 7 

INTASC 
Standard 8 

INTASC 
Standard 9 

INTASC 
Standard 
10 

S23 
N=32 

1.97 
97% 

1.97 
97% 

1.97 
97% 

1.88 
88% 

1.88 
88% 

1.94 
94% 

1.75 
75% 

1.75 
75% 

1.94 
94% 

1.77 
77% 



EDEE 492: Student Teaching – Lesson Study Paper 

Semester 
and # of 
candidates 

INTASC 
Standard 1 

INTASC 
Standard 2 

INTASC 
Standard 3 

INTASC 
Standard 4 

INTASC 
Standard 5 

INTASC 
Standard 6 

INTASC 
Standard 7 

INTASC 
Standard 8 

INTASC 
Standard 9 

INTASC 
Standard 
10 

S23 
N=32 

 2.00 
100% 

      1.75 
75% 
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